Business of the Village Board Village of Saranac Lake

SUBJECT: Appoint Members			DATE: 1-9-2023
DEPT OF ORIGIN: Mayor Williams		BILL # 2-2023	3
DATE SUBMITTED: 1-4-2023		EXHIBITS: _	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:			
Village Attorney		Village Administration	on
	MOUNT DGETED	APPROPRIATION REQUIRED	DN
Resolution for the Village of Saranac Lake to appoint members to the Tree Committee			
MOVED BY: <u>Catillaz</u>	SECON	DED BY: Brune He	
VOTE ON ROLL CALL:			
MAYOR WILLIAMS	yes		
TRUSTEE BRUNETTE	yes_		
TRUSTEE CATILLAZ	<u>yes</u>		
TRUSTEE SCOLLIN	yes	_	
TRUSTEE SHAPIRO	-ÿls	s	

Resolution for the Village of Saranac Lake to appoint members to Tree Committee

WHEREAS, the Village of Saranac Lake adopted a Public Tree Care Law in 2019, and,

WHEREAS, the establishment of a tree committee was part of the Tree Care Law,

WHEREAS, the absence of a committee since adoption of the Local Law is in response to the pandemic, and,

WHEREAS, the Tree Care Law states the committee shall consist of members whom shall have a working knowledge of tree care, and,

WHEREAS, the Village Manager and DPW Superintendent shall serve as ex officio members of the committee, and,

WHEREAS, the Village Manager has recommended members to be appointed to the Saranac Lake Tree Committee, and,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, Christian Wissler and Steve Langdon be appointed to the Village of Saranac Lake Tree Committee for a two-year term and Jason Smith be appointed for a one-year term.